

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

701 OCEAN STREET, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4073
(831) 454-2000 WWW.SANTACRUZCOUNTY.US
CARLOS J. PALACIOS, COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

PRESS RELEASE

Date: May 15, 2019 Contact: Jason Hoppin 831-454-3401

APTOS PUBLIC SAFETY CENTER GRAND OPENING MAY 20

Supervisor Zach Friend, Santa Cruz County Sheriff Jim Hart, District Attorney Jeff Rosell and Probation Chief Fernando Giraldo invite members of the public to the grand opening of the Aptos Public Safety Center.

Located in the newly opened Aptos Village project, the Aptos Public Safety Center is the first multi-agency public safety center in the County, and includes a relocation of the Santa Cruz County Sheriff's Office substation formerly located in the Rancho Del Mar shopping center, as well as offices for the Santa Cruz County District Attorney, Santa Cruz County Probation Department and 2nd District County Supervisor.

WHAT: Aptos Public Safety Center Grand Opening

WHEN: May 20th, 11 a.m.-noon

WHERE: 171 Aptos Village Way, Suite T1 (corner of Trout Gulch

and Aptos Village Way)